

# Questionmark Corporation Accessibility Conformance Report

## WCAG Edition

VPAT® Version 2.3 – December 2018

**Name of product/version:** Questionmark OnPremise, OnDemand, and OnDemand for Government

**Product description:** Web-based assessment management system (SaaS)

**Date:** 10 April 2019

**Contact information:** Joseph Fish (joe.fish@questionmark.com)

**Evaluation methods used:** Testing is based on general product knowledge

### Applicable standards/guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/guideline	Included in report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0, at <a href="http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211/">http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211/</a>	Level A

### Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.

- **Partially supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does not support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

## WCAG 2.x report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements](#).

## Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance level	Remarks and explanations
<a href="#">1.1.1 Non-text Content</a> (Level A)	Partially supports	User generated and entered content does not always comply.
<a href="#">1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)</a> (Level A)	Not applicable	
<a href="#">1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)</a> (Level A)	Not applicable	
<a href="#">1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</a> (Level A)	Not applicable	
<a href="#">1.3.1 Info and Relationships</a> (Level A)	Partially supports	User generated and entered content does not always comply.
<a href="#">1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence</a> (Level A)	Partially supports	User generated and entered content does not always comply.
<a href="#">1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">1.4.1 Use of Color</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">1.4.2 Audio Control</a> (Level A)	Not applicable	
<a href="#">2.1.1 Keyboard</a> (Level A)	Partially supports	User generated and entered content does not always comply.
<a href="#">2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">2.2.1 Timing Adjustable</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">2.4.1 Bypass Blocks</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">2.4.2 Page Titled</a> (Level A)	Partially supports	User generated and entered content does not always comply.
<a href="#">2.4.3 Focus Order</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context)</a> (Level A)	Not applicable	
<a href="#">3.1.1 Language of Page</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">3.2.1 On Focus</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">3.2.2 On Input</a> (Level A)	Supports	
<a href="#">3.3.1 Error Identification</a> (Level A)	Supports	

<b>Criteria</b>	<b>Conformance level</b>	<b>Remarks and explanations</b>
<a href="#"><u>3.3.2 Labels or Instructions</u></a> (Level A)	<b>Partially supports</b>	User generated and entered content does not always comply.
<a href="#"><u>4.1.1 Parsing</u></a> (Level A)	<b>Supports</b>	
<a href="#"><u>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value</u></a> (Level A)	<b>Not applicable</b>	